
Section 225.293  Combined Pollutant Standard:  Notice of Intent

The owner or operator of one or more specified EGUs that intends to comply with Section 225.230(a) by means of the CPS must notify the Agency of its intention on or before December 31, 2007.  The following information must accompany the notification:

a)	The identification of each EGU that will be complying with Section 225.230(a) pursuant to the CPS, with evidence that the owner or operator has identified all specified EGUs that it owned or operated in Illinois as of December 31, 2006, and which commenced commercial operation on or before December 31, 2004;

b)	If an EGU identified in subsection (a) of this Section is also owned or operated by a person different than the owner or operator submitting the notice of intent, a demonstration that the submitter has the right to commit the EGU or authorization from the responsible official for the EGU submitting the application;
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c)	A summary of the current control devices installed and operating on each EGU and identification of the additional control devices that will likely be needed for each EGU to comply with emission control requirements of the CPS; and

d)	Additionally, the owner or operator of a specified EGU that, on or after January 1, 2015, changes the type of primary fuel combusted by the unit or the control device or devices installed and operating on the unit must notify the Agency of such change by January 1, 2017, or within 30 days after the completion of such change, whichever is later.

(Source:  Amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 16225, effective December 7, 2015)
